TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Seafoods Group LLC		04/26/2005	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aker Seafoods Corp.	
Street Address:	2025 First Avenue, Suite 830	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243088	PRIDE OF ANTARCTICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)624-5469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-624-5950

Email: dmcintosh@mundtmac.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan McIntosh

Address Line 1: 999 Third Avenue, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-4082

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan McIntosh
Signature:	/Duncan McIntosh/
Date:	04/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0401

900023863

Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment-PRIDE OF ANTARCTICA-2518-001A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN SEAFOODS GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 2025 First Avenue, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98121 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and uses the trademark PRIDE OF ANTARCTICA, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,243,088 (the "Mark"), in connection with its business; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign unto AKER SEAFOODS CORP., a Washington corporation, with offices at 2025 First Avenue, Suite 830, Seattle, Washington 98121 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignee desires to acquire the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without limitation, conveys, assigns, and transfers all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

Dated: April 26, 2005.

AMERICAN SEAFOODS GROUP LLC

BY: BRAD BODENMAR

te.

U:\DRM\AGREEMENTS\ASSIGNMARK-2518-001A.DOC

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0403